

HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF VACANCY PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54974

Date Posted: April 9, 2024

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT IS REQUIRED TO HAVE OR APPOINT A REPRESENTATIVE SIT ON THE GREAT REDWOOD TRAILS AND DOES HEREBY DECLARE THAT A VACANCY EXISTS. THE VACANCY IS DUE TO THE TERM EXPIRATION OF THE BOARD MEMBER JEFF HUNERLACH EFFECTIVE APRIL 12, 2024.

APPLICATIONS MAY BE REQUESTED FROM THE CLERK OF THE BOARDS OFFICE AT COB@co.humboldt.ca.us.

PERSONS APPOINTED TO THIS BOARD WILL BE REQUIRED TO FILE STATEMENTS OF ECONOMIC INTEREST AS REQUIRED BY THE FAIR POLITICAL PRACTICES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND MUST OCMPLETE THE ETHICS AB1234 EVERY TWO YEARS.

TRACY DAMICO
Clerk of the Board
pc: Main Library